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2025 Footsteps of Paul Land and Cruise Tour 
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  |  February 11-24, 2025 
 
Day 1 – Tuesday, February 11 
Depart from the U.S.  
 
Day 2 – Wednesday, February 12 
Arrive in Athens.  Check-in and Welcome Dinner at Attikos. 
Included Meal: Dinner 
Hotel:  
 
Day 3 – Thursday, February 13 
Acropolis Museum, Parthenon, Mars Hill, and Agora 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner 
Hotel:  
 
Day 4 – Friday, February 14 
Embarkation on the Celebrity Infinity 
Included Meals: Breakfast (at hotel), Lunch and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 5 – Saturday, February 15  
Port: Thessaloniki 
Included Excursion: Berea and Vergina 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
In Port: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 6 – Sunday, February 16 
Port: Thessaloniki 
Included Excursion: Ancient City of Philippi and Lydia’s Baptistry 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 7 – Monday, February 17  
Port: Ephesus 
Included Excursion: Didyma, Miletus, Ephesus w/ Terrace Houses 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner (Rug Factory and Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 8 – Tuesday, February 18 
Day At Sea 
Special Event: Worship and Devotion Service 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
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Day 9 – Wednesday, February 19 
Port: Cyprus 
Included Excursion: Paphos  
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 10 – Thursday, February 20 
Day At Sea 
Special Event: Worship and Devotion Service 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 11- Friday. February 21 
Port: Rhoades 
Included Excursion: Lindos 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 12 – Saturday, February 22 
Port: Heraklion 
Included Excursion: Palace of Knossos 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 13 – Sunday, February 23 
Port: Athens 
Included Excursion: Corinth Canal, Ancient City of Corinth, and Cencrecha 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch (in Corinth), and Dinner (Cruise) 
In port: Celebrity Infinity 
 
Day 14 – Monday, February 24 
Disembark and return flight to the U.S. 
 
 


